Volume 7—Logic Control, Operator Interface and Connectivity Solutions CA08100008E—June 2013 www.eaton.com V7-T3-151
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

NO contact closes before corresponding NC contact opens—
supplied as NO/NC set(s). Insert letter A after relay
type designation in listed catalog number. Example: BFA22F
or BFDAF22S
A —
Description
Code
Letter
Catalog
Number
BF, AR—all poles — 4977D40G04
BFD—4–8 poles — 4977D40G04
ARD—4–8 poles — 4977D40G04
Volume 7—Logic Control, Operator Interface and Connectivity Solutions CA08100008E—June 2013 www.eaton.com V7-T3-155
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3.7Control Relays and Timers
Machine Tool Relays
Technical Data and Specifications
General Specifications
Permanent Magnet Latch Specifications
BF Relay Electrical Ratings—NEMA A300
Maximum Current Maximum VA
Volts Cont. Make Break Make Break
120 10 60 6 7200 720
240 10 30 3 7200 720
Horsepower Ratings (UL Recognized) DC Rating—NEMA P300
AC Volts Maximum Current Max. Make
or Break (VA)Phase 115 230 Volts Cont. Make Break
1 1/6 1/2 125 5.0 1.1 1.1 138
3 — 1 250 5.0 0.55 0.55 138
Resistive Rating
125 Vdc 3A
250 Vdc 1.5A
Coil Power Requirements
AC 72 VA open, 22 VA closed
DC 12 watts (nominal), 250V max.
Item Specification
Unlatching power requirements Open gap: 24 VA AC